imately 10% of the sum bid and conforming to the "Notice to Contractors" and specification provisions, is hereto attached.

NOTE: Attention is called to the provision embodied in the published "Notice to Contractors" that proposal must be on forms prepared by the County Engineer.

Respectfully submitted this 15th. day of December, 1930.

STANDARD PAVING COMPANY, By: H C Gray.

PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

PROPOSAL No. 2. LETTING December 15th.1930.

Honorable Board of County Commissioners, Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having examinee the plans and specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the herein after listed Drainage Structures, proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and tomcomplete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma State Standard Specifications to govern, with the special provision that only Limestone Coarse Aggregate will be used), the following structures at the unit item prices set opposite viz, to-wit:

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

SKIATOOK TOWNSHIP

(1)	Bet. Secs. 35-36, T 22 N., R 13 E., Dr. Area 310 A C = 0.6	
	10' x 5' x 36 BC 5 Box Culvert. 1:2:4 Concrete 42.03 C Y \$\$16.25 Per C Y	\$ 682.99
,	1:2:4 Concrete 42.03 C Y \$\$16.25 Per C Y Reinforcing Steel 3440 Dbs. \$\overline{9}\$.038 per Lb. Total	130.72 \$ 813.71
., •	Total	₽ 017./1
(2)	Bet. Secs. 13-24, T 22 N., R 13 E. Dr. Area 12 A. C = 0.6	
	2' x 2' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert. 1:2:4 Concrete 7.56 C Y @ \$16.25 per C Y	\$ 122.85
	in the second	24.70 147.55
:	Reinforcing Steel 650 Lbs. @.0383Per Lb. Total	147.55
(3).	Bet. Secs 13.24, T 22 N., R 13 E. Dr. Area 25 A. C = 0.6	
	4' x 2' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert 1:2:4 Concrete 11.11 C Y @ \$16.25 per C Y	180.54
	Reinforcing Steel 977 Lbs. @ C038 per Lb.	180.54 37.13 \$ 217.67
	Total	\$ 51/.0/
(4)	Bet. Secs. 13-24, T 22 N., R 13 E. Dr. Area 30 A C = .0.7 4 x 2'-6" c 26 BC 5 Box Culvert.	•
	1:2:4 Concrete 12.30 C Y @ \$16.25 per C Y	\$ 199.88
	1:2:4 Concrete 12.30 C Y @ \$16.25 per C Y Reinforcing Steel 1025 Lbs. @.038 per Lb. Total	38.95 238.83
	forar	2,0.0
(5)	Bet. Secs. 13-24, T 22 N., R 13 E. Dr. Area 10 A C = 0.7	
	2'x 2' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert 1:2:4 Concrete 7.56 C Y @ \$16.25 C Y	\$ 122.85
	1:2:4 Concrete 7.56 C Y @ \$16.25 C Y Reinforcing Steel 650 Lbs. @ \$038 Per 1b.	24.70
(6)	Bet. Secs. 27-28, T 22 N., R 13 E. Dr. Area 10 A C = 0.7	147.55
(0)	36' -30" R C Pipe Culvert. No Headwalls	
	County will furnish pipe at site of work. Installing 30" R C Pipe 36 L F @ \$1.50 per L F	\$54.00
* *		
	GRAND TOTAL FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IN SKIATOOK TOWNSHIP	1,619.31
•	SIRUCIURES IN SKIRIOUR IONNOMII	1,017.71
	COLLINSVILLE TOWNSHIP.	·
(1)	In Sec. 28, T 22 N., R 14 E. Sta. 23 7 50	
1	4 x 2 x 26 BC 5 Box Culvert. Dr. Area 30 A C - 0.6 1:2:4 Concrete 11.11 C Y @ \$16.25 Per C Y	180.54
	Reinforcing Steel 977 Lbs. @ \$038 per Lb.	37.13
	Total	\$ 51(.0)
(2)	In Sec. 28. T 22 N., R 14 E. Sta. 32 +60	
'-'	4' x 3' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert. Dr. Area 35 A C = 0.7	220.84
	1:2:4 C ncrete 13.59 C Y @ \$16.25 per C Y	43.09
	Reinfording Steel 1134 Lbs @ \$.038 per Lb. Total	\$ 263.93
1	74 74 / CH- 74 /	-
(3)	In Sec. 28 T 22 N., R 14 E. 3' x 2' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert Sta. 38 + Dr.Area 20 A C = 0.6	
	1:2:4 Concrete 8.89 C Y @ \$16.25 per C Y	144.46
	Reinforcing Steel 759 Lbs@ \$.038 per Lb. Total	173.30
	. Total	-17-70